
#20 Men's 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DOTSON, Sam SWLA Knights 11.83   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 GUILLORY, Gabriel Westminster Christian Acad 11.84   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 SELLERS, Benjamin Acadiana Home School Athl 11.98   (NW) 1(3) 6

4 SHEPARD, Anthony Christian Academy of Louisi 12.00   (NW) 1(4) 5

5 PETITT, Lucas Acadiana Home School Athl 12.31   (NW) 1(5) 4

6 LUISA, Gio Christian Academy of Louisi 12.43   (NW) 1(6) 3

7 JUDICE, Andrew Acadiana Christian School 12.66   (NW) 2(1) 2

8 CLAY, Justin Acadiana Christian School 13.05   (NW) 2(2) 1

9 BEASLEY, David Westminster Christian Acad 13.22   (NW) 2(3)

10 WILLETT, Cooper SWLA Knights 13.65   (NW) 2(4)

BRANT, Matthew First Baptist Lafayette NT 1

COOMBS, Ben Baton Rouge Homeschool NT 2

BROUSSARD, Carson First Baptist Lafayette NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DOTSON, Sam SWLA Knights 11.83

2 GUILLORY, Gabriel Westminster Christian Acad 11.84

3 SELLERS, Benjamin Acadiana Home School Athl 11.98

4 SHEPARD, Anthony Christian Academy of Louisi 12.00

5 PETITT, Lucas Acadiana Home School Athl 12.31

6 LUISA, Gio Christian Academy of Louisi 12.43

BRANT, Matthew First Baptist Lafayette NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JUDICE, Andrew Acadiana Christian School 12.66

2 CLAY, Justin Acadiana Christian School 13.05

3 BEASLEY, David Westminster Christian Acad 13.22

4 WILLETT, Cooper SWLA Knights 13.65

COOMBS, Ben Baton Rouge Homeschool NT

BROUSSARD, Carson First Baptist Lafayette NT

#19 Men's 100 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STRANG, Oliver Episcopal Day School 13.35   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 STOLLSTEIMER, Scott Christ Bridge Academy 13.35   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 JUDICE, Brandon Acadiana Christian School 13.39   (NW) 1(3) 6

4 HORNSBY, John Luke Acadiana Home School Athl 13.50   (NW) 1(4) 5

5 HEBERT, Luke-Henry Christ Bridge Academy 13.69   (NW) 1(5) 4

6 BERTRAND, Brayden Acadiana Christian School 13.97   (NW) 2(1) 3

7 SANDERS, Jaxon Baton Rouge Homeschool 14.05   (NW) 2(2) 2

8 COOMBS, Will Baton Rouge Homeschool 14.42   (NW) 2(3) 1

9 MYERS, Keegan Episcopal Day School 14.47   (NW) 1(6)

10 COLEMAN, Christian Acadiana Home School Athl 15.93   (NW) 2(4)

11 THOMAS, Edison SWLA Knights 16.39   (NW) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
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#19 Men's 100 Meters (Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 STRANG, Oliver Episcopal Day School 13.35

2 STOLLSTEIMER, Scott Christ Bridge Academy 13.35

3 JUDICE, Brandon Acadiana Christian School 13.39

4 HORNSBY, John Luke Acadiana Home School Athl 13.50

5 HEBERT, Luke-Henry Christ Bridge Academy 13.69

6 MYERS, Keegan Episcopal Day School 14.47

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BERTRAND, Brayden Acadiana Christian School 13.97

2 SANDERS, Jaxon Baton Rouge Homeschool 14.05

3 COOMBS, Will Baton Rouge Homeschool 14.42

4 COLEMAN, Christian Acadiana Home School Athl 15.93

5 THOMAS, Edison SWLA Knights 16.39

#40 Men's 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JUDICE, Andrew Acadiana Christian School 25.59   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MAYEUX, Sam Acadiana Home School Athl 25.60   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 DEAN, Leo Westminster Christian Acad 27.74   (NW) 1(3) 6

4 JOFFRION, Ian Christian Academy of Louisi 30.40   (NW) 2(1) 5

5 MAYEUX, Zachary Acadiana Home School Athl 33.98   (NW) 2(2) 4

6 DALTON, Andrew SWLA Knights 42.91   (NW) 2(3) 3

CLAY, Justin Acadiana Christian School NT 1

BRANT, Matthew First Baptist Lafayette NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JUDICE, Andrew Acadiana Christian School 25.59

2 MAYEUX, Sam Acadiana Home School Athl 25.60

3 DEAN, Leo Westminster Christian Acad 27.74

CLAY, Justin Acadiana Christian School NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JOFFRION, Ian Christian Academy of Louisi 30.40

2 MAYEUX, Zachary Acadiana Home School Athl 33.98

3 DALTON, Andrew SWLA Knights 42.91

BRANT, Matthew First Baptist Lafayette NT

#39 Men's 200 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HORNSBY, John Luke Acadiana Home School Athl 27.71   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 STOLLSTEIMER, Scott Christ Bridge Academy 28.08   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 JUDICE, Brandon Acadiana Christian School 28.32   (NW) 1(3) 6

4 HEBERT, Luke-Henry Christ Bridge Academy 28.59   (NW) 2(1) 5

5 STRANG, Oliver Episcopal Day School 28.95   (NW) 1(4) 4

6 TURNER, Malakai Episcopal Day School 29.89   (NW) 1(5) 3

7 WATKINS, James Tripp SWLA Knights 32.39   (NW) 2(2) 2

8 LOUQUE, Ethan Baton Rouge Homeschool 34.61   (NW) 2(3) 1
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#39 Men's 200 Meters (Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 RICHARD, Sam Acadiana Home School Athl 35.57   (NW) 2(4)

10 THOMAS, Edison SWLA Knights 35.65   (NW) 2(5)

SANDERS, Jaxon Baton Rouge Homeschool NT 1

BROUSSARD, Kaleb Acadiana Christian School NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HORNSBY, John Luke Acadiana Home School Athl 27.71

2 STOLLSTEIMER, Scott Christ Bridge Academy 28.08

3 JUDICE, Brandon Acadiana Christian School 28.32

4 STRANG, Oliver Episcopal Day School 28.95

5 TURNER, Malakai Episcopal Day School 29.89

SANDERS, Jaxon Baton Rouge Homeschool NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HEBERT, Luke-Henry Christ Bridge Academy 28.59

2 WATKINS, James Tripp SWLA Knights 32.39

3 LOUQUE, Ethan Baton Rouge Homeschool 34.61

4 RICHARD, Sam Acadiana Home School Athl 35.57

5 THOMAS, Edison SWLA Knights 35.65

BROUSSARD, Kaleb Acadiana Christian School NT

#32 Men's 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DOTSON, Sam SWLA Knights 52.41 1(1) 10

2 SHEPARD, Micah Christian Academy of Louisi 58.44 1(2) 8

3 PETITT, Lucas Acadiana Home School Athl 59.45 2(1) 6

4 KLOPFER, Joel Westminster Christian Acad 1:00.55 1(3) 5

5 JUDICE, Andrew Acadiana Christian School 1:01.41 2(2) 4

6 WILLIAMS, Gavin SWLA Knights 1:01.71 2(3) 3

7 ADAMS, Garrett Westminster Christian Acad 1:03.05 1(4) 2

8 MARCANTEL, David Acadiana Home School Athl 1:03.06 2(4) 1

9 COOMBS, Ben Baton Rouge Homeschool 1:11.99 2(5)

SHEPARD, Anthony Christian Academy of Louisi NT 1

CLAY, Justin Acadiana Christian School NT 1

BROUSSARD, Carson First Baptist Lafayette NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DOTSON, Sam SWLA Knights 52.41

2 SHEPARD, Micah Christian Academy of Louisi 58.44

3 KLOPFER, Joel Westminster Christian Acad 1:00.55

4 ADAMS, Garrett Westminster Christian Acad 1:03.05

SHEPARD, Anthony Christian Academy of Louisi NT

CLAY, Justin Acadiana Christian School NT

Section 2 of 2

1 PETITT, Lucas Acadiana Home School Athl 59.45
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#32 Men's 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 JUDICE, Andrew Acadiana Christian School 1:01.41

3 WILLIAMS, Gavin SWLA Knights 1:01.71

4 MARCANTEL, David Acadiana Home School Athl 1:03.06

5 COOMBS, Ben Baton Rouge Homeschool 1:11.99

BROUSSARD, Carson First Baptist Lafayette NT

#31 Men's 400 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TURNER, Malakai Episcopal Day School 1:04.90 1(1) 10

2 COOMBS, Will Baton Rouge Homeschool 1:07.88 1(2) 8

3 MADER, Leo Acadiana Home School Athl 1:11.10 2(1) 6

4 BROUSSARD, Kaleb Acadiana Christian School 1:12.04 2(2) 5

5 DEDON, Simon Baton Rouge Homeschool 1:16.53 2(3) 4

6 MAYEUX, Nathan Acadiana Home School Athl 1:16.94 1(3) 3

7 PRESTIA, Jacob Episcopal Day School 1:17.41 2(4) 2

8 ESQUADA, Marcus Christ Bridge Academy 1:18.53 1(4) 1

9 BLANCHARD, Owen Christ Bridge Academy 1:29.77 1(5)

BERTRAND, Brayden Acadiana Christian School NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 TURNER, Malakai Episcopal Day School 1:04.90

2 COOMBS, Will Baton Rouge Homeschool 1:07.88

3 MAYEUX, Nathan Acadiana Home School Athl 1:16.94

4 ESQUADA, Marcus Christ Bridge Academy 1:18.53

5 BLANCHARD, Owen Christ Bridge Academy 1:29.77

Section 2 of 2

1 MADER, Leo Acadiana Home School Athl 1:11.10

2 BROUSSARD, Kaleb Acadiana Christian School 1:12.04

3 DEDON, Simon Baton Rouge Homeschool 1:16.53

4 PRESTIA, Jacob Episcopal Day School 1:17.41

BERTRAND, Brayden Acadiana Christian School NT

#24 Men's 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PETITT, Lucas Acadiana Home School Athl 2:26.24 10

2 KLOPFER, Joel Westminster Christian Acad 2:29.57 8

3 AHRABI, John Acadiana Home School Athl 2:32.49 6

4 LEMOINE, Jack Westminster Christian Acad 2:43.91 5

5 JOFFRION, Evan Christian Academy of Louisi 2:54.30 4

CLAY, Justin Acadiana Christian School NT

LEWIS, Asher First Baptist Lafayette NT

BRANT, Matthew First Baptist Lafayette NT

#23 Men's 800 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 THOMAS, Elliot SWLA Knights 2:40.58 10
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#23 Men's 800 Meters (Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
2 HORNER, Roan Episcopal Day School 2:45.70 8

3 WATKINS, John Paul SWLA Knights 2:47.74 6

4 DAVIDSON, Torin Baton Rouge Homeschool 2:50.18 5

5 PADRON, Marcos Acadiana Home School Athl 2:54.80 4

6 CUDIHY, Michael Acadiana Home School Athl 2:58.05 3

7 BROUSSARD, Kaleb Acadiana Christian School 3:00.11 2

8 LEE, Benjamin Baton Rouge Homeschool 3:14.91 1

9 PICOU, Richard Christ Bridge Academy 4:12.51

STOLLSTEIMER, Drew Christ Bridge Academy NT

NOUR, Saif Episcopal Day School NT

#12 Men's 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GARBER, Oliver Acadiana Home School Athl 5:17.90 10

2 AHRABI, John Acadiana Home School Athl 5:19.87 8

3 BIENVENU, Cort Westminster Christian Acad 6:04.62 6

4 RHINEHART, Jesse Westminster Christian Acad 6:21.84 5

5 CLAY, Justin Acadiana Christian School 6:28.59 4

LEWIS, Asher First Baptist Lafayette NT

#11 Men's 1600 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WATKINS, John Paul SWLA Knights 5:54.03 10

2 BROUSSARD, Kaleb Acadiana Christian School 5:55.37 8

3 HORNER, Roan Episcopal Day School 5:58.58 6

4 DAVIDSON, Torin Baton Rouge Homeschool 6:02.69 5

5 DUPAS, Beaux Baton Rouge Homeschool 6:15.36 4

6 NULL, Collin Episcopal Day School 6:21.63 3

7 CUDIHY, Michael Acadiana Home School Athl 6:27.39 2

8 COLEMAN, Christian Acadiana Home School Athl 7:28.35 1

#44 Men's 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 AHRABI, John Acadiana Home School Athl 11:28.66 10

2 GARBER, Oliver Acadiana Home School Athl 11:46.79 8

3 BIENVENU, Cort Westminster Christian Acad 13:14.17 6

4 JOFFRION, Evan Christian Academy of Louisi 13:22.46 5

5 RHINEHART, Jesse Westminster Christian Acad 13:37.86 4

6 COOMBS, Ben Baton Rouge Homeschool 14:33.46 3

#43 Men's 3200 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CUDIHY, Michael Acadiana Home School Athl 13:33.42 10

2 MARTIN, Cole Baton Rouge Homeschool 14:26.65 8

3 BEYER, Nolan Baton Rouge Homeschool 17:38.00 6

BROUSSARD, Kaleb Acadiana Christian School NT
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#16 Men's 110m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEMOINE, Jack Westminster Christian Acad 20.47   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 MENARD, Andrew Acadiana Home School Athl 21.01   (NW) 2(1) 8

3 MANEY, Josh Christian Academy of Louisi 21.12   (NW) 1(2) 6

4 BEASLEY, David Westminster Christian Acad 21.20   (NW) 1(3) 5

5 BAUDOIN, Ben Acadiana Home School Athl 21.65   (NW) 2(2) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEMOINE, Jack Westminster Christian Acad 20.47

2 MANEY, Josh Christian Academy of Louisi 21.12

3 BEASLEY, David Westminster Christian Acad 21.20

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MENARD, Andrew Acadiana Home School Athl 21.01

2 BAUDOIN, Ben Acadiana Home School Athl 21.65

#15 Men's 110m Hurdles (Junior Varsity)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TORREGROSSA, Zachary Baton Rouge Homeschool 22.06 10

2 NORMAND, Carson Acadiana Home School Athl 25.07 8

3 LABBE, Anthony Acadiana Home School Athl 25.67 6

4 BENNETT, Gavin Baton Rouge Homeschool 27.91 5

#36 Men's 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MANEY, Josh Christian Academy of Louisi 49.42 1(1) 10

2 MENARD, Andrew Acadiana Home School Athl 49.98 1(2) 8

3 MARCANTEL, David Acadiana Home School Athl 51.56 2(1) 6

4 JOFFRION, Ian Christian Academy of Louisi 53.22 2(2) 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MANEY, Josh Christian Academy of Louisi 49.42

2 MENARD, Andrew Acadiana Home School Athl 49.98

Section 2 of 2

1 MARCANTEL, David Acadiana Home School Athl 51.56

2 JOFFRION, Ian Christian Academy of Louisi 53.22

#35 Men's 300m Hurdles (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TORREGROSSA, Zachary Baton Rouge Homeschool 57.66 2(1) 10

2 LABBE, Anthony Acadiana Home School Athl 1:08.69 1(1) 8

BENNETT, Gavin Baton Rouge Homeschool DQ 2

SHERIDAN, John-Michael Acadiana Home School Athl NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
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#35 Men's 300m Hurdles (Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LABBE, Anthony Acadiana Home School Athl 1:08.69

SHERIDAN, John-Michael Acadiana Home School Athl NT

Section 2 of 2

1 TORREGROSSA, Zachary Baton Rouge Homeschool 57.66

BENNETT, Gavin Baton Rouge Homeschool DQ

#28 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 48.77 10

1) PETITT, Lucas 2) BAUDOIN, Ben

3) MAYEUX, Sam 4) SELLERS, Benjamin

2 Westminster Christian Academy (A) 49.12 8

1) BEASLEY, David 2) PARRISH, Peyton

3) ADAMS, Garrett 4) GUILLORY, Gabriel

3 SWLA Knights (A) 55.07 6

1) WILLETT, Cooper 2) WILLIAMS, Gavin

3) WILD, Gabriel 4) KEITH, Daniel

#27 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Junior Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Episcopal Day School  (A) 56.25 10

1) DAIGLE, Carson 2) MYERS, Keegan

3) TURNER, Malakai 4) STRANG, Oliver

2 Christ Bridge Academy (A) 57.72 8

1) STOLLSTEIMER, Scott 2) MANUAL, Ben

3) REED, Zechariah 4) HEBERT, Luke-Henry

3 SWLA Knights (A) 59.45 6

1) WATKINS, John Paul 2) WATKINS, James Tripp

3) THOMAS, Elliot 4) THOMAS, Edison

4 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 59.55 5

1) PADRON, Marcos 2) MADER, Leo

3) NORMAND, Carson 4) MAYEUX, Nathan

5 Baton Rouge Homeschool (A) 1:02.45 4

1) DEDON, Simon 2) COOMBS, Will

3) LOUQUE, Ethan 4) SANDERS, Jaxon

#8 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 1:45.84 10

1) MARCANTEL, David 2) HORNSBY, John Luke

3) VIATOR, John 4) MAYEUX, Sam
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#8 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

Westminster Christian Academy (A) DQ

1) ADAMS, Garrett 2) DEAN, Leo

3) BEASLEY, David 4) GUILLORY, Gabriel

#7 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Junior Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Episcopal Day School  (A) 1:57.88 10

1) TURNER, Michah 2) STRANG, Oliver

3) MYERS, Keegan 4) TURNER, Malakai

2 Christ Bridge Academy (A) 2:00.43 8

1) STOLLSTEIMER, Scott 2) MANUAL, Ben

3) REED, Zechariah 4) HEBERT, Luke-Henry

3 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 2:07.55 6

1) MADER, Leo 2) NORMAND, Carson

3) RICHARD, Sam 4) MAYEUX, Nathan

4 Baton Rouge Homeschool (A) 2:08.19 5

1) LOUQUE, Ethan 2) DEDON, Simon

3) MARTIN, Cole 4) BENNETT, Gavin

#48 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Christian Academy of Louisiana (A) 4:02.70 10

1) SHEPARD, Micah 2) LUISA, Gio

3) MANEY, Josh 4) SHEPARD, Anthony

2 Westminster Christian Academy (A) 4:14.22 8

1) ADAMS, Garrett 2) LEMOINE, Jack

3) RHINEHART, Jesse 4) GUILLORY, Gabriel

3 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 4:17.36 6

1) VIATOR, John 2) MENARD, Andrew

3) MACFADYEN, Jack 4) MARCANTEL, David

#47 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Junior Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Episcopal Day School  (A) 4:53.51 10

1) OLSAN, Ben 2) PRESTIA, Jacob

3) TURNER, Malakai 4) STRANG, Oliver

2 Baton Rouge Homeschool (A) 4:57.22 8

1) DUPAS, Beaux 2) LEE, Benjamin

3) TORREGROSSA, Zachary 4) COOMBS, Will

3 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 5:09.79 6

1) MADER, Leo 2) PADRON, Marcos

3) LABBE, Anthony 4) MAYEUX, Nathan
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#47 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

Christ Bridge Academy (A) DQ

1) GUIDRY, Keegan 2) STOLLSTEIMER, Drew

3) BLANCHARD, Owen 4) PICOU, Jack

#4 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 12:00.87 10

1) KNIGHT, Jadon 2) MACFADYEN, Jack

3) GARBER, Oliver 4) VIATOR, John

#3 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (Junior Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Episcopal Day School  (A) 11:33.51 10

1) OLSAN, Ben 2) HORNER, Roan

3) NULL, Collin 4) NOUR, Saif

2 Baton Rouge Homeschool (A) 13:08.34 8

1) DUPAS, Beaux 2) LEE, Benjamin

3) MARTIN, Cole 4) COOMBS, Will

#49 Men's High Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DOTSON, Sam SWLA Knights 6' 2" 10

2 WILLETT, Cooper SWLA Knights 5' 6" 8

3 VIATOR, John Acadiana Home S 5' 6" 5.5

3 GOULAS, Nelson Westminster Chris 5' 6" 5.5

5 BAUDOIN, Ben Acadiana Home S 5' 3" 4

6 MANEY, Josh Christian Academ 5' 0" 3

7 SHEPARD, Micah Christian Academ 5' 0" 1.5

7 JUDICE, Andrew Acadiana Christia 5' 0" 1.5

#50 Men's High Jump (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LABBE, Anthony Acadiana Home S 4' 9" 10

2 THOMAS, Elliot SWLA Knights 4' 6" 8

3 MADER, Leo Acadiana Home S 4' 6" 6

4 THOMAS, Edison SWLA Knights 3' 3" 5

#54 Men's Long Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DOTSON, Sam SWLA Knights 20' 10"   (NW) 10

2 GOULAS, Nelson Westminster Chris 20' 41 /2   (NW) 8

3 SHEPARD, Anthony Christian Academ 20' 01 /2   (NW) 6

4 BAUDOIN, Ben Acadiana Home S 17' 9"   (NW) 5

5 LUISA, Gio Christian Academ 17' 0"   (NW) 4

6 PETITT, Lucas Acadiana Home S 16' 61 /2   (NW) 3
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#54 Men's Long Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
7 WILD, Gabriel SWLA Knights 16' 5"   (NW) 2

LEWIS, Logan First Baptist Lafay NM

#53 Men's Long Jump (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MARCANTEL, David Acadiana Home S 15' 111 /2   (NW) 10

2 WILLETT, Keehan SWLA Knights 14' 10"   (NW) 8

3 COOMBS, Will Baton Rouge Hom 14' 71 /4   (NW) 6

4 MYERS, Keegan Episcopal Day Sc 14' 7"   (NW) 5

5 HEBERT, Luke-Henry Christ Bridge Acad14' 4"   (NW) 4

6 THOMAS, Elliot SWLA Knights 14' 2"   (NW) 3

7 TURNER, Michah Episcopal Day Sc 12' 61 /4   (NW) 2

8 DEDON, Simon Baton Rouge Hom 11' 91 /4   (NW) 1

9 GUIDRY, Keegan Christ Bridge Acad11' 71 /2   (NW)

9 MAYEUX, Nathan Acadiana Home S 11' 71 /2   (NW)

#57 Men's Triple Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 VIATOR, John Acadiana Home S 36' 1"   (NW) 10

2 BEASLEY, David Westminster Chris 35' 5"   (NW) 8

3 MANEY, Josh Christian Academ 33' 13 /4   (NW) 6

4 SHEPARD, Micah Christian Academ 31' 71 /2   (NW) 5

KNIGHT, Jadon Acadiana Home S NM

LEWIS, Logan First Baptist Lafay NM

#58 Men's Triple Jump (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MENARD, Andrew Acadiana Home S 30' 93 /4   (NW) 10

2 HINES, Brody SWLA Knights 23' 4"   (NW) 8

#62 Men's Shot Put (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SELLERS, Benjamin Acadiana Home S 36' 23 /4 10

2 KEITH, Daniel SWLA Knights 35' 1" 8

3 GIRON, James"Panchito" First Baptist Lafay 29' 7" 6

4 SAVOY, Cameron Acadiana Christia 29' 63 /4 5

5 STANLEY, Mason Christian Academ 28' 9" 4

6 BERCIER, Edwin Acadiana Home S 27' 3" 3

7 GUIDRY, Ezekiel Westminster Chris 27' 0" 2

8 MESSINA, Andrew Christian Academ 26' 101 /4 1

9 HINES, Travis SWLA Knights 22' 9"

MILLER, Cole Westminster Chris NM

DARDEN, Ridge Acadiana Christia NM
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#61 Men's Shot Put (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KEITH, Elijah SWLA Knights 31' 71 /4 10

2 JUDICE, Brandon Acadiana Christia 28' 3" 8

3 DAIGLE, Carson Episcopal Day Sc 27' 91 /4 6

4 ESQUADA, Marcus Christ Bridge Acad25' 41 /4 5

5 LEBLANC, Mason Episcopal Day Sc 24' 61 /2 4

6 LANDRY, Conner Christ Bridge Acad24' 31 /2 3

7 MILLER, Adonis Christian Academ 22' 111 /4 2

8 SHERIDAN, John-Michael Acadiana Home S 21' 71 /2 1

9 RICHARD, Joseph Acadiana Home S 21' 61 /4

10 WILD, Stuart SWLA Knights 20' 7"

11 BERTRAND, Brayden Acadiana Christia 19' 5"

12 LAJAUNIE, Matt Baton Rouge Hom 18' 41 /4

13 DUPLESSIS, Elisha Baton Rouge Hom 16' 101 /4

#65 Men's Discus (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WILLETT, Cooper SWLA Knights 88' 0" 10

2 WILLIAMS, Gavin SWLA Knights 81' 6" 8

3 MAYEUX, Sam Acadiana Home S 79' 91 /2 6

4 BERCIER, Edwin Acadiana Home S 74' 8" 5

5 PARRISH, Peyton Westminster Chris 72' 11" 4

6 MESSINA, Andrew Christian Academ 71' 8" 3

7 SAVOY, Cameron Acadiana Christia 66' 5" 2

8 STANLEY, Mason Christian Academ 62' 8" 1

9 GIRON, James"Panchito" First Baptist Lafay 54' 0"

10 MORGAN, Owen Westminster Chris 53' 1"

11 MULLINS, Jacob Acadiana Christia 48' 6"

#66 Men's Discus (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 STOLLSTEIMER, Scott Christ Bridge Acad78' 2" 10

2 JUDICE, Brandon Acadiana Christia 69' 4" 8

3 KEITH, Elijah SWLA Knights 67' 91 /2 6

4 WILLETT, Keehan SWLA Knights 64' 101 /2 5

5 RICHARD, Joseph Acadiana Home S 57' 0" 4

6 ESQUADA, Marcus Christ Bridge Acad54' 10" 3

7 LAJAUNIE, Matt Baton Rouge Hom 50' 0" 2

8 LEBLANC, Mason Episcopal Day Sc 44' 0" 1

9 SHERIDAN, John-Michael Acadiana Home S 43' 4"

10 MILLER, Adonis Christian Academ 38' 0"

11 BERTRAND, Brayden Acadiana Christia 31' 81 /2

12 THERIOT, Brock Episcopal Day Sc 31' 8"

13 DUPLESSIS, Elisha Baton Rouge Hom 31' 6"
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#70 Men's Javelin (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SELLERS, Benjamin Acadiana Home S 144' 103 /4 10

2 BAUDOIN, Ben Acadiana Home S 116' 3" 8

3 KEITH, Daniel SWLA Knights 113' 71 /4 6

4 SHEPARD, Anthony Christian Academ 107' 11 /2 5

5 MESSINA, Andrew Christian Academ 81' 91 /2 4

6 JUDICE, Andrew Acadiana Christia 70' 1" 3

7 MULLINS, Jacob Acadiana Christia 53' 8" 2

#69 Men's Javelin (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KEITH, Elijah SWLA Knights 100' 101 /4 10

2 DAIGLE, Carson Episcopal Day Sc 95' 91 /4 8

3 SHERIDAN, John-Michael Acadiana Home S 77' 03 /4 6

4 HABETZ, Brody SWLA Knights 70' 83 /4 5

5 BERTRAND, Brayden Acadiana Christia 63' 41 /2 4

6 TORREGROSSA, Zachary Baton Rouge Hom 53' 43 /4 3

7 MILLER, Adonis Christian Academ 45' 5" 2

8 LEBLANC, Mason Episcopal Day Sc 45' 33 /4 1

9 COLEMAN, Christian Acadiana Home S 40' 111 /2

10 LAJAUNIE, Matt Baton Rouge Hom 31' 4"

JUDICE, Brandon Acadiana Christia NM

#18 Women's 100 Meters (Varsity)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MADER, Sophie Acadiana Home School Athl 13.39 10

2 CHOPIN, Mary Acadiana Home School Athl 13.69 8

3 GRADNEY, Kaydence Westminster Christian Acad 13.94 6

4 HEBERT, Rylie Christian Academy of Louisi 13.96 5

5 BOUTTE, Brooke Acadiana Christian School 14.40 4

6 MECHE, Audrey Westminster Christian Acad 14.70 3

7 AUCOIN, Audrey Baton Rouge Homeschool 16.84 2

8 BRENT, Madison Acadiana Christian School 18.24 1

#17 Women's 100 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FRAZIER, Ally Baton Rouge Homeschool 13.80   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 WILLIAMSON, Hyacinth (Heidi) Christ Bridge Academy 14.11   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 ARCHON, Brylynn Acadiana Christian School 14.30   (NW) 1(3) 6

4 CAHANIN, Dakota Acadiana Christian School 14.53   (NW) 1(4) 5

5 DUPLESSIS, Isabella Baton Rouge Homeschool 14.77   (NW) 2(1) 4

6 LAMSON, Leia Acadiana Home School Athl 16.32   (NW) 1(5) 3

7 HEINEN, Anna SWLA Knights 16.45   (NW) 2(2) 2

8 MILLER, Carley SWLA Knights 16.81   (NW) 2(3) 1

9 RICHARD, Cecelia Acadiana Home School Athl 18.70   (NW) 2(4)

GARCIA, Kenli Christ Bridge Academy NT 2
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#17 Women's 100 Meters (Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRAZIER, Ally Baton Rouge Homeschool 13.80

2 WILLIAMSON, Hyacinth (Heidi) Christ Bridge Academy 14.11

3 ARCHON, Brylynn Acadiana Christian School 14.30

4 CAHANIN, Dakota Acadiana Christian School 14.53

5 LAMSON, Leia Acadiana Home School Athl 16.32

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DUPLESSIS, Isabella Baton Rouge Homeschool 14.77

2 HEINEN, Anna SWLA Knights 16.45

3 MILLER, Carley SWLA Knights 16.81

4 RICHARD, Cecelia Acadiana Home School Athl 18.70

GARCIA, Kenli Christ Bridge Academy NT

#38 Women's 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MADER, Sophie Acadiana Home School Athl 28.17   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 GRADNEY, Kaydence Westminster Christian Acad 29.69   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 HEBERT, Rylie Christian Academy of Louisi 29.69   (NW) 2(1) 6

4 LABBE, Grace Acadiana Home School Athl 31.76   (NW) 1(3) 5

5 PRUDHOMME, Estelle Westminster Christian Acad 32.07   (NW) 1(4) 4

6 GIGLIO, Mia Christian Academy of Louisi 33.85   (NW) 2(2) 3

7 BRENT, Madison Acadiana Christian School 42.47   (NW) 2(3) 2

BOUTTE, Brooke Acadiana Christian School NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MADER, Sophie Acadiana Home School Athl 28.17

2 GRADNEY, Kaydence Westminster Christian Acad 29.69

3 LABBE, Grace Acadiana Home School Athl 31.76

4 PRUDHOMME, Estelle Westminster Christian Acad 32.07

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HEBERT, Rylie Christian Academy of Louisi 29.69

2 GIGLIO, Mia Christian Academy of Louisi 33.85

3 BRENT, Madison Acadiana Christian School 42.47

BOUTTE, Brooke Acadiana Christian School NT

#37 Women's 200 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FRAZIER, Ally Baton Rouge Homeschool 28.54   (NW) 1(1) 10

2 WILLIAMSON, Hyacinth (Heidi) Christ Bridge Academy 30.23   (NW) 1(2) 8

3 DUPLESSIS, Isabella Baton Rouge Homeschool 31.45   (NW) 1(3) 6

4 JAMES, Jazmyn Acadiana Christian School 32.42   (NW) 1(4) 5

5 LEWIS, Abigayle Acadiana Christian School 36.40   (NW) 2(1) 4

6 MADER, Emily Acadiana Home School Athl 37.13   (NW) 2(2) 3

7 TROSCLAIR, Charlotte Acadiana Home School Athl 42.53   (NW) 2(3) 2

DELHOMME, Cami Christ Bridge Academy NT 2
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#37 Women's 200 Meters (Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRAZIER, Ally Baton Rouge Homeschool 28.54

2 WILLIAMSON, Hyacinth (Heidi) Christ Bridge Academy 30.23

3 DUPLESSIS, Isabella Baton Rouge Homeschool 31.45

4 JAMES, Jazmyn Acadiana Christian School 32.42

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEWIS, Abigayle Acadiana Christian School 36.40

2 MADER, Emily Acadiana Home School Athl 37.13

3 TROSCLAIR, Charlotte Acadiana Home School Athl 42.53

DELHOMME, Cami Christ Bridge Academy NT

#30 Women's 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MADER, Sophie Acadiana Home School Athl 1:08.86 2(1) 10

2 SCHMIDT, Sofia Baton Rouge Homeschool 1:09.37 1(1) 8

3 RICHARD, Hannah Acadiana Home School Athl 1:12.96 2(2) 6

4 ALABDULKARIM, Maya Westminster Christian Acad 1:13.59 2(3) 5

5 SHEPARD, Molly Christian Academy of Louisi 1:17.05 2(4) 4

6 BOUTTE, Brooke Acadiana Christian School 1:18.47 1(2) 3

7 THIBODEAUX, Evangeline Westminster Christian Acad 1:19.61 2(5) 2

8 THOMPSON, Alayna Christian Academy of Louisi 1:23.08 1(3) 1

AUCOIN, Audrey Baton Rouge Homeschool NT 1

BRENT, Madison Acadiana Christian School NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SCHMIDT, Sofia Baton Rouge Homeschool 1:09.37

2 BOUTTE, Brooke Acadiana Christian School 1:18.47

3 THOMPSON, Alayna Christian Academy of Louisi 1:23.08

AUCOIN, Audrey Baton Rouge Homeschool NT

BRENT, Madison Acadiana Christian School NT

Section 2 of 2

1 MADER, Sophie Acadiana Home School Athl 1:08.86

2 RICHARD, Hannah Acadiana Home School Athl 1:12.96

3 ALABDULKARIM, Maya Westminster Christian Acad 1:13.59

4 SHEPARD, Molly Christian Academy of Louisi 1:17.05

5 THIBODEAUX, Evangeline Westminster Christian Acad 1:19.61

#29 Women's 400 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JAMES, Jazmyn Acadiana Christian School 1:16.40 10

2 DUPLANTIS, Kirra Baton Rouge Homeschool 1:16.67 8

3 ARCHON, Brylynn Acadiana Christian School 1:18.55 6

4 COOMBS, Jamie Baton Rouge Homeschool 1:29.28 5

DELHOMME, Cami Christ Bridge Academy NT
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#22 Women's 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GRAFFEO, Adelyn Christian Academy of Louisi 2:47.15 10

2 CUDIHY, Teresa Acadiana Home School Athl 2:51.80 8

3 ALABDULKARIM, Maya Westminster Christian Acad 3:12.74 6

4 THIBODEAUX, Evangeline Westminster Christian Acad 3:14.94 5

5 AUCOIN, Audrey Baton Rouge Homeschool 3:24.75 4

6 SHEPARD, Molly Christian Academy of Louisi 3:28.70 3

7 MADER, Emily Acadiana Home School Athl 3:31.46 2

BOUTTE, Brooke Acadiana Christian School NT

BRENT, Madison Acadiana Christian School NT

#21 Women's 800 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHMIDT, Sofia Baton Rouge Homeschool 2:41.78 10

2 SPINKS, Grace Baton Rouge Homeschool 3:32.74 8

#10 Women's 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GRAFFEO, Adelyn Christian Academy of Louisi 6:11.51 10

2 CUDIHY, Teresa Acadiana Home School Athl 6:50.80 8

3 SHERIDAN, Julia Acadiana Home School Athl 7:39.54 6

4 AUCOIN, Audrey Baton Rouge Homeschool 8:00.06 5

#9 Women's 1600 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MARTIN, Lexi Baton Rouge Homeschool 6:02.12 10

2 DUPAS, Dixie Baton Rouge Homeschool 6:14.37 8

#42 Women's 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CUDIHY, Teresa Acadiana Home School Athl 15:18.36 10

2 SHERIDAN, Julia Acadiana Home School Athl 16:47.12 8

#41 Women's 3200 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DUPAS, Dixie Baton Rouge Homeschool 12:55.46 10

2 MARTIN, Lexi Baton Rouge Homeschool 14:04.01 8

#14 Women's 100m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MENARD, Madelyn Acadiana Home School Athl 19.43   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MECHE, Audrey Westminster Christian Acad 20.58   (NW) 1(1) 8

3 RICHARD, Hannah Acadiana Home School Athl 20.63   (NW) 2(2) 6

4 DELOACH, Abby First Baptist Lafayette 21.64   (NW) 1(2) 5

5 BERTHELOT, Keara Christian Academy of Louisi 21.74   (NW) 1(3) 4

MCCONKEY, Teagan Christian Academy of Louisi NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#14 Women's 100m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MECHE, Audrey Westminster Christian Acad 20.58

2 DELOACH, Abby First Baptist Lafayette 21.64

3 BERTHELOT, Keara Christian Academy of Louisi 21.74

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MENARD, Madelyn Acadiana Home School Athl 19.43

2 RICHARD, Hannah Acadiana Home School Athl 20.63

MCCONKEY, Teagan Christian Academy of Louisi NT

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (Junior Varsity)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHMIDT, Jordi Baton Rouge Homeschool 21.22 10

2 SPINKS, Faith Baton Rouge Homeschool 21.40 8

BAUDOIN, Elizabeth Acadiana Home School Athl DQ

#34 Women's 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CHOPIN, Mary Acadiana Home School Athl 55.90 2(1) 10

2 SHERIDAN, Julia Acadiana Home School Athl 1:00.70 2(2) 8

3 BERTHELOT, Keara Christian Academy of Louisi 1:10.17 1(1) 6

MCCONKEY, Teagan Christian Academy of Louisi NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BERTHELOT, Keara Christian Academy of Louisi 1:10.17

MCCONKEY, Teagan Christian Academy of Louisi NT

Section 2 of 2

1 CHOPIN, Mary Acadiana Home School Athl 55.90

2 SHERIDAN, Julia Acadiana Home School Athl 1:00.70

#33 Women's 300m Hurdles (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SPINKS, Faith Baton Rouge Homeschool 1:02.13 10

2 SCHMIDT, Jordi Baton Rouge Homeschool 1:04.58 8

3 SHERIDAN, Rhyan Acadiana Home School Athl 1:14.80 6

#26 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 55.39 10

1) COLEMAN, Claire 2) MENARD, Madelyn

3) CHOPIN, Mary 4) MADER, Sophie

2 Westminster Christian Academy (A) 1:00.08 8

1) ANDERSON, Lila 2) WALDMEIER, Avery

3) PRUDHOMME, Estelle 4)
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#26 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 SWLA Knights (A) 1:04.84 6

1) HABETZ, Ella 2) HEINEN, Anna

3) MILLER, Carley 4) MCLALLEN, Lauren

#25 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Junior Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Baton Rouge Homeschool (A) 57.55 10

1) SCHMIDT, Sofia 2) FRAZIER, Ally

3) SPINKS, Faith 4) DUPLANTIS, Kirra

2 Acadiana Christian School (A) 58.88 8

1) ARCHON, Brylynn 2) CAHANIN, Dakota

3) JAMES, Jazmyn 4) LEWIS, Abigayle

3 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 1:12.87 6

1) MADER, Emily 2) RICHARD, Cecelia

3) LABBE, Bernadette 4) LAMSON, Leia

#6 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 2:05.94 10

1) COLEMAN, Claire 2) LABBE, Grace

3) MENARD, Madelyn 4) RICHARD, Hannah

2 Christian Academy of Louisiana (A) 2:11.77 8

1) GIGLIO, Mia 2) LABAUVE, Adelyn

3) SHEPARD, Mercy 4) MCCONKEY, Teagan

3 First Baptist Lafayette (A) 2:23.84 6

1) DELOACH, Sarah 2) DELOACH, Abby

3) 4)

Westminster Christian Academy (A) NT

1) MECHE, Audrey 2) PRUDHOMME, Estelle

3) BISQUERA, Jillian 4)

#5 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Junior Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Acadiana Christian School (A) 2:06.13 10

1) ARCHON, Brylynn 2) CAHANIN, Dakota

3) JAMES, Jazmyn 4) LEWIS, Abigayle

2 Baton Rouge Homeschool (A) 2:22.77 8

1) COOMBS, Jamie 2) AUCOIN, Audrey

3) SPINKS, Faith 4) FRAZIER, Ally

3 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 2:44.29 6

1) MADER, Emily 2) TROSCLAIR, Charlotte

3) RICHARD, Cecelia 4) LAMSON, Leia
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#46 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Christian Academy of Louisiana (A) 5:17.47 10

1) SHEPARD, Molly 2) ROBERTSON, Alayna

3) SHEPARD, Mercy 4) THOMPSON, Alayna

2 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 5:24.00 8

1) COLEMAN, Claire 2) LABBE, Grace

3) MENARD, Madelyn 4) RICHARD, Hannah

3 Westminster Christian Academy (A) 5:28.40 6

1) ALABDULKARIM, Maya 2) PRUDHOMME, Estelle

3) MECHE, Audrey 4) THIBODEAUX, Evangeline

#45 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Junior Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Baton Rouge Homeschool (A) 4:59.76 10

1) DUPAS, Dixie 2) DUPLANTIS, Kirra

3) MARTIN, Lexi 4) SCHMIDT, Sofia

#2 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Acadiana Home School Athletics (A) 13:48.28 10

1) SHERIDAN, Rhyan 2) MADER, Emily

3) MARCANTEL, Miriam 4) RICHARD, Hannah

#1 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (Junior Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Baton Rouge Homeschool (A) 13:11.33 10

1) COOMBS, Jamie 2) DUPLANTIS, Kirra

3) SCHMIDT, Sofia 4) STELL, Story

#51 Women's High Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LABBE, Grace Acadiana Home S 4' 8" 10

2 VOITIER, Virginia First Baptist Lafay 4' 3" 8

3 SHERIDAN, Julia Acadiana Home S 4' 0" 6

4 BROUSSARD, Cameron First Baptist Lafay 3' 6" 5

5 THIBODEAUX, Evangeline Westminster Chris 3' 3" 4

#52 Women's High Jump (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SPINKS, Faith Baton Rouge Hom 3' 9" 10

2 BAUDOIN, Elizabeth Acadiana Home S 3' 3" 8

#56 Women's Long Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MCLALLEN, Lauren SWLA Knights 13' 0"   (NW) 10

2 HEBERT, Rylie Christian Academ 12' 61 /2   (NW) 8
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#56 Women's Long Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
3 COLEMAN, Claire Acadiana Home S 12' 1"   (NW) 6

4 CHOPIN, Mary Acadiana Home S 11' 10"   (NW) 5

5 MCCLELLAND, Sarah SWLA Knights 11' 10"   (NW) 4

6 DELOACH, Abby First Baptist Lafay 11' 83 /4   (NW) 3

7 BROUSSARD, Cameron First Baptist Lafay 10' 111 /2   (NW) 2

8 THOMPSON, Alayna Christian Academ 10' 51 /4   (NW) 1

9 DAVIS, Nazyria Westminster Chris 7' 111 /4   (NW)

GRADNEY, Kaydence Westminster Chris NM

#55 Women's Long Jump (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WILLIAMSON, Hyacinth (Heidi) Christ Bridge Acad14' 1"   (NW) 10

2 FRAZIER, Ally Baton Rouge Hom 13' 73 /4   (NW) 8

3 CAHANIN, Dakota Acadiana Christia 11' 71 /2   (NW) 6

4 LAMSON, Leia Acadiana Home S 11' 7"   (NW) 5

5 SPINKS, Faith Baton Rouge Hom 11' 03 /4   (NW) 4

#59 Women's Triple Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DELOACH, Abby First Baptist Lafay 26' 9"   (NW) 10

2 THIBODEAUX, Evangeline Westminster Chris 26' 7"   (NW) 8

3 MCLALLEN, Lauren SWLA Knights 25' 101 /2   (NW) 6

4 COLEMAN, Claire Acadiana Home S 24' 11"   (NW) 5

5 BROUSSARD, Cameron First Baptist Lafay 24' 51 /2   (NW) 4

6 SHERIDAN, Julia Acadiana Home S 23' 31 /2   (NW) 3

7 THOMPSON, Alayna Christian Academ 23' 21 /4   (NW) 2

8 ROBERTSON, Alayna Christian Academ 21' 71 /4   (NW) 1

#60 Women's Triple Jump (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 LAMSON, Leia Acadiana Home S 21' 41 /2   (NW) 10

#64 Women's Shot Put (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DELOACH, Sarah First Baptist Lafay 29' 73 /4 10

2 MATHERNE, Aubrey Baton Rouge Hom 23' 93 /4 8

3 MCCLELLAND, Sarah SWLA Knights 23' 43 /4 6

4 WALDMEIER, Avery Westminster Chris 22' 6" 5

5 MESSINA, Kelsee Christian Academ 22' 4" 4

6 MARCANTEL, Miriam Acadiana Home S 21' 5" 3

7 DAVIS, Nazyria Westminster Chris 20' 53 /4 2

8 DROTT, Briana SWLA Knights 17' 71 /2 1

9 BAUDOIN, Elizabeth Acadiana Home S 16' 53 /4
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#63 Women's Shot Put (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SPINKS, Grace Baton Rouge Hom 24' 61 /4 10

2 STELL, Story Baton Rouge Hom 24' 23 /4 8

3 HABETZ, Ella SWLA Knights 21' 91 /2 6

4 SHERIDAN, Rhyan Acadiana Home S 19' 4" 5

5 LABBE, Bernadette Acadiana Home S 13' 101 /4 4

#67 Women's Discus (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ANDERSON, Lila Westminster Chris 66' 0" 10

2 DELOACH, Sarah First Baptist Lafay 61' 31 /2 8

3 MESSINA, Kelsee Christian Academ 60' 1" 6

4 BOUDREAUX, Rebekah Acadiana Christia 59' 10" 5

5 MENARD, Madelyn Acadiana Home S 59' 21 /2 4

6 MCCLELLAND, Sarah SWLA Knights 58' 61 /2 3

7 BERTHELOT, Keara Christian Academ 57' 5" 2

8 PEASE, Tessa Westminster Chris 53' 8" 1

9 MARCANTEL, Miriam Acadiana Home S 49' 9"

10 DROTT, Briana SWLA Knights 41' 6"

#68 Women's Discus (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WILLIAMSON, Hyacinth (Heidi) Christ Bridge Acad64' 41 /2 10

2 STELL, Story Baton Rouge Hom 55' 4" 8

3 MATHERNE, Aubrey Baton Rouge Hom 52' 8" 6

4 HABETZ, Ella SWLA Knights 50' 5" 5

5 HEINEN, Anna SWLA Knights 42' 101 /2 4

6 BAUDOIN, Elizabeth Acadiana Home S 38' 1" 3

7 LABBE, Bernadette Acadiana Home S 33' 5" 2

#71 Women's Javelin (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MCCLELLAND, Sarah SWLA Knights 72' 01 /4 10

2 BOUDREAUX, Rebekah Acadiana Christia 65' 5" 8

3 MARCANTEL, Miriam Acadiana Home S 55' 10" 6

4 SHERIDAN, Rhyan Acadiana Home S 49' 41 /2 5

5 DROTT, Briana SWLA Knights 46' 5" 4

6 MESSINA, Kelsee Christian Academ 42' 6" 3

7 BERTHELOT, Keara Christian Academ 42' 51 /2 2

#72 Women's Javelin (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 STELL, Story Baton Rouge Hom 58' 2" 10

2 HABETZ, Ella SWLA Knights 56' 61 /4 8

3 HEINEN, Anna SWLA Knights 46' 11 /2 6

4 MATHERNE, Aubrey Baton Rouge Hom 41' 91 /2 5

5 BAUDOIN, Elizabeth Acadiana Home S 32' 101 /2 4
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#72 Women's Javelin (Junior Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
6 LABBE, Bernadette Acadiana Home S 32' 0" 3

Varsity Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Acadiana Home School Athletics ACA2 212.5

2 Westminster Christian Academy WEST 113.5

3 Christian Academy of Louisiana CHR2 104.5

4 SWLA Knights SWLA 94

5 Acadiana Christian School ACAD 34.5

6 First Baptist Lafayette FIRS 6

7 Baton Rouge Homeschool BATO 3

Varsity Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Acadiana Home School Athletics ACA2 216

2 Christian Academy of Louisiana CHR2 99

3 Westminster Christian Academy WEST 91

4 First Baptist Lafayette FIRS 61

5 SWLA Knights SWLA 50

6 Baton Rouge Homeschool BATO 27

7 Acadiana Christian School ACAD 23

Junior Varsity Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Acadiana Home School Athletics ACA2 130

2 Episcopal Day School EPIS 113

3 Baton Rouge Homeschool BATO 107

4 SWLA Knights SWLA 102

5 Christ Bridge Academy CHRI 67

6 Acadiana Christian School ACAD 50

7 Christian Academy of Louisiana CHR2 4

Junior Varsity Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Baton Rouge Homeschool BATO 240

2 Acadiana Home School Athletics ACA2 70

3 Acadiana Christian School ACAD 60

4 Christ Bridge Academy CHRI 36

5 SWLA Knights SWLA 32

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Acadiana Home School Athletics ACA2 342.5

2 SWLA Knights SWLA 196

3 Westminster Christian Academy WEST 113.5

4 Episcopal Day School EPIS 113

5 Baton Rouge Homeschool BATO 110

6 Christian Academy of Louisiana CHR2 108.5

7 Acadiana Christian School ACAD 84.5
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

8 Christ Bridge Academy CHRI 67

9 First Baptist Lafayette FIRS 6

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Acadiana Home School Athletics ACA2 286

2 Baton Rouge Homeschool BATO 267

3 Christian Academy of Louisiana CHR2 99

4 Westminster Christian Academy WEST 91

5 Acadiana Christian School ACAD 83

6 SWLA Knights SWLA 82

7 First Baptist Lafayette FIRS 61

8 Christ Bridge Academy CHRI 36
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